Public D@ument Pack

Borough Council of &g \
King’s Lynn & &f=2%;
West Norfolk ) *' {

Cabinet  Scrutiny
Committee

Agenda

Thursday, 18th June, 2015
at 6.00 pm

in the

Committee Suite
King’s Court
Chapel Street
King’s Lynn



IN 4\
W TRAN

communication for all

If you require parts of this document in another language, large print, audio, Braille or any alternative
format please contact the Council Information Centre on 01553 616200 and we will do our best to

help.

LATVIAN
Ja Jums nepiecieS8amas dalas no 51 dokumenta cita valoda, lield druka, audio, Braila raksta vai
alternativa formata, 10dzu, sazinieties ar Padomes informacijas centru (Council Information Centre) pa

01553 616200 un més centisimies Jums palidzét.

RUSSIAN
Ecnun BaMm Hy>XHbI YacTu 3TOro AOKYMEHTa Ha APYroM si3blke, KpynHbIM WprudToM, Wwpudtom bpanng,
B ayamo- unu nHom copmate, obpawantecb B MHdopmaumoHHbin LieHtp Coseta no Ten.: 01553

616200, n Mbl NocTapaemMcst BaM NOMOUYb.

LITHUANIAN
Jei pageidaujate tam tikros Sio dokumento dalies kita kalba, dideliu Sriftu, Brailio rastu, kitu formatu ar
norite uzsisakyti garso jrasg, susisiekite su Savivaldybés informacijos centru (Council Information

Centre) telefonu 01553 616200 ir mes pasistengsime jums kiek jmanoma padéti.

POLISH

Jesli pragng Panstwo otrzymac fragmenty niniejszego dokumentu w innym jezyku, w duzym druku, w
formie nagrania audio, alfabetem Braille’a lub w jakimkolwiek innym alternatywnym formacie, prosimy
o kontakt z Centrum Informacji Rady pod numerem 01553 616200, zas my zrobimy, co mozemy, by

Panstwu pomac.

PORTUGUESE
Se necessitar de partes deste documento em outro idioma, impressdo grande, audio, Braille ou
qualquer outro formato alternativo, por favor contacte o Centro de Informagdes do Municipio pelo

01553 616200, e faremos o nosso melhor para ajudar.



e

Borough Council of l“

»,‘

King’s Lynn & 2
West Norfolk & ' {

King’s Court, Chapel Street, King’s Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX
Telephone: 01553 616200
Fax: 01553 691663

CABINET SCRUTINY
COMMITTEE AGENDA

DATE: CABINET SCRUTINY COMMITTEE - THURSDAY,
18TH JUNE, 2015

VENUE: COMMITTEE SUITE, KING'S COURT, CHAPEL
STREET, KING'S LYNN, NORFOLK, PE30 1EX

TIME: 6.00 pm

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN

To appoint a Chairman for the Municipal Year 2015/16.

(A Member from the major Opposition Group)

APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN

To appoint a Vice-Chairman for the Municipal Year 2015/16.

(A Member of an Opposition Group)
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence.
MINUTES
To approve the minutes of the previous meeting.

URGENT BUSINESS UNDER STANDING ORDER 7

To consider any business, which by reason of special circumstances, the
Chairman proposes to accept as urgent under Section 100(b)(4) of the Local
Government Act, 1972.



10.

11.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A
declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not
already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it
relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the member should
withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed.

These declarations apply to all Members present, whether the Member is part
of the meeting, attending to speak as a local Member on an item or simply
observing the meeting from the public seating area.

MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34

Members wishing to speak pursuant to Standing Order 34 should inform the
Chairman of their intention to do so and on what items they wish to be heard
before the meeting commences. Any Member attending the meeting under
Standing Order 34 will only be permitted to speak on those items which have
been previously notified to the Chairman.

CHAIRMAN'S CORRESPONDENCE

RESPONSE TO PREVIOUS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS

To receive comments, and recommendations from other Council bodies, and
any responses subsequent to recommendations, which this Committee has
previously made. Some of the relevant Council bodies may meet after
dispatch of the agenda.

MATTERS CALLED IN PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 12

SCRUTINY OF CABINET/PORTFOLIO HOLDERS' DECISIONS

(@) Cabinet Decisions

Members are requested to bring to the meeting the agenda and any
accompanying documents from the Cabinet meeting held on 10 June 2015.

Cabinet — 10 June 2015

(i) Review of Overview and Scrutiny — Clir Daubney and D Gates

(i) Exclusion of the Public and Press

To consider passing the following resolution:

“That under Section 100(a)(4) of the Local Government Act, 1972, the press

and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on
the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as



12.

To:

defined in paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act.

(iii) Exempt - Acquisition of Morston Assets sites at the Nar Ouse
Regeneration Area — Clir A Beales, O Paparega and M Henry

(b) Schedule of Portfolio Holders’ Decisions
There are currently no Portfolio Holders’ Decisions to consider.

DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Committee is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 16
July 2015 at 6.00 pm in the Committee Suite. (NB the Cabinet meeting on
30 June 2015 has been cancelled)

Members of the Cabinet Scrutiny Committee

Councillors Blunt, Collingham, J Collop, Gidney, Gourlay, Kunes, Mellish
and Wing-Pentelow

Cabinet Members and Officers as detailed above.
For Further information, please contact:
Democratic Services

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

King’s Court, Chapel Street
King’s Lynn PE30 1EX



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda



Minutes of the meeting


76

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF KING’S LYNN & WEST NORFOLK

CABINET SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Minutes from the Meeting of the Cabinet Scrutiny Committee held on 
Thursday, 18th June, 2015 at 6.00 pm in the Committee Suite, King's Court, 

Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX

PRESENT:
Councillors R Blunt, Mrs J Collingham, J Collop, P Gidney, I Gourlay, P Kunes, 

Mrs K Mellish and T Wing-Pentelow

CSC:13  APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN 

RESOLVED: That Councillor J Collop be appointed as Chairman for 
the remainder of the Municipal Year.

CSC:14  APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN 

RESOLVED: That Councillor I Gourlay be appointed as Vice-Chairman 
for the Municipal Year.

CSC:15  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

There were no apologies for absence.

CSC:16  MINUTES 

The Minutes of the Meeting held on 16 April 2015 were agreed as a 
correct record.

CSC:17  URGENT BUSINESS UNDER STANDING ORDER 7 

There was none.

CSC:18  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

There were no declaration of interests.

CSC:19  MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34 

There were no Members present pursuant to Standing Order 34.

CSC:20  CHAIRMAN'S CORRESPONDENCE 



77

There was no Chairman’s correspondence.

CSC:21  RESPONSE TO PREVIOUS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS 

There were no previous Committee recommendations. 

CSC:22  MATTERS CALLED IN PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 12 

There were no matters called in pursuant to Standing Order 12.

CSC:23  SCRUTINY OF CABINET/PORTFOLIO HOLDERS' DECISIONS 

(i) Review of Overview and Scrutiny

The Chairman explained that, in view of the timescales involved with 
the publication of the CSC agenda and the date of the Cabinet 
Meeting, he had asked for this item to be on the agenda.  However, he 
was happy with the proposals to deal with scrutiny in a different way.  
He considered that it was important that all Members had the 
opportunity to be involved with the workshop and hoped that the whole 
process would be dealt with in an open manner.

The Leader understood the reason why the item had been placed on 
the agenda and added that he looked forward to the Task Group 
looking at different ways of dealing with scrutiny.

Councillor Gourlay echoed the comments made by Councillor Mrs 
Mellish at the Cabinet meeting and added that he was unsure as to 
how the sifting meetings would work, but understood that this would be 
considered by the Task Group.

Councillor Collop explained that the Leader had assured that a Task 
Group would be set up and would be proportional.

In relation to a question from Councillor Blunt regarding timescales, the 
Leader explained that it was hoped that the new structures would be in 
place by the New Year.

(ii) Exclusion of the press and public

RESOLVED: That, under Section 100(A) of the Local Government Act 
1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the 
following item of business on the grounds that it involves the likely 
disclosure of exempt information, as defined in paragraph 3 of Part 1 of 
Schedule 12A to the Act.

(iii) Acquisition of Morston Assets Sites at the Nar Ouse 
Regeneration Area



78

The Chairman explained that he had called this item to the Committee 
on the basis that the agenda had been issued before the Cabinet 
Meeting.  He asked the Portfolio Holder to consider giving a 
presentation prior to full Council for all Councillors on the proposals.  
He also asked whether the Portfolio Holder would consider providing a 
site visit to the development site so that Members could be aware of 
the different parcels of land, particular for the new Councillors.

The Portfolio Holder stated that he was more than happy to arrange 
both of the Chairman’s proposals.

The Portfolio Holder then went through the report and informed the 
committee of the different areas on the sites and the associated 
ownership.   He considered that it would be in the public interest if the 
Council acquired the sites, much of which needed remediation which 
would be unlikely to be carried out by the private sector.  

The Chairman thanked the Leader and Portfolio Holder for 
Regeneration and Industrial Assets for attending the meeting

CSC:24  DATE OF NEXT MEETING 

The next meeting was scheduled for Thursday 16 July 2015 at 6pm in 
the Committee Suite, however it was noted that the Cabinet Meeting 
on 30 June 2015 has been cancelled

The meeting closed at 6.35 pm


